Conditions of Sale
STANDARD: Seller’s standard conditions of sale
set forth in Price Sheet 150 apply, except as modified
by the “SPECIAL WARRANTY PROVISIONS,” and
“WARRANTY QUALIFICATIONS” sections in this
specification bulletin.
SPECIAL TO THIS PRODUCT:
INCLUSIONS: S&C 6801M Automatic Switch Operators

upon acceptance of all the terms and conditions of the sell-
er’s end user license agreement set forth in Price Sheet 155.
How to Order
To order:
1. Select the catalog number of the desired 6801M Auto-
matic Switch Operator from Table 1.
2. Add the suffix for the software type from Table 3.
3. Add the suffix for the enclosure option from Table 3.
4. Add the suffix(s) for any other options desired from
Tables 2, 3, 4, and 6.
5. Add the suffix(s) for gateway applications, if required,
from the Table 4 on pages 7 and 8.
6. Select the catalog number for any accessories from
Table 5 on page 8.
S&C 6801M Automatic Switch Operators
S&C Specification Bulletin 1045M-31  3
Table 3. Options—Continued
Item
Suffix to Be Added to
Switch Operator
Catalog Number
Sensors Inputs (sensors not included)
Three S&C Current/Voltage CSV Line Post Sensors ①②③ (600A : 10V; 10000 : 1)④ -K1
Three S&C Current/Six Voltage CSV / VS Line Post Sensors ①②③ (600A : 10V; 10000 : 1)④ -K2
Three Lindsey Current/ Voltage CVMI Sensors⑤⑥ (600A : 10V; 10,000 : 1)⑦ -K4
Three Lindsey Current/Six Voltage CVMI / VMI Sensors⑤⑥ (600A : 10V; 10,000 : 1)⑦ -K5
Three Lindsey Current Sensors and Three Potential Transformers (600 A:10 V or 600 A:6 V, 120 V) -K15
Three Lindsey Current Sensors and Six Potential Transformers (600 A:10 V or 600 A:6 V, 120 V) -K16
Three S&C CS Line Post Current Sensors ①②③ (600A : 10V)④ -K17
Three Lindsey Current CMI Sensors ⑤⑥ (600A : 10V)⑦ -K18
Knife Switch (visibly disconnects motor from batteries; padlockable) -KS
Indicator Option Reversed Colors for Open/Closed Indicating Lamps (green = closed, red = open) -L1
Key Interlock Options, lock in open position and disconnect motor-control circuit⑧
Factory Installed Key Interlocks (Superior Locks are standard) -L2
Provisions for Key Interlocks (Superior or Kirk Locks)⑨ -L3
Foreign Language Labels, Front Panel, and Screens⑩
French -L5
Spanish -L6
Portuguese -L7
Chinese -L8
Arabic -L9
International Crating—Wood products used in packaging are either hardwood or certified by the wood manufacturer as
being “heat treated” (kiln dried) to a core temperature of 133° (56°C) for a minimum of 30 minutes
-L71
Protocols
DNP 3 Level 2 -P0
IntelliTeam SG, IntelliTeam II, and SCADA Communication Device and Mounting (furnished by S&C, requires Suffix “-R98” )
SpeedNet Radio -R80
SpeedNet SDR 4 Software Defined Radio -R254
SpeedNet SDR 4x4 Software Defined Radio -R256
IntelliCom® DA Mesh -R201
IntelliCom® DA Mesh Radio Enabled for Dual-Radio Operation (requires Suffix “-S12”) -R203
RuggedCom RS900 Single-Mode Fiber-Optic Modem with ST Connectors -R164
RuggedCom RS900 Multi-Mode Fiber-Optic Modem with ST Connectors -R165
IntelliTeam II and SCADA Communication Device and Mounting (furnished by S&C, requires Suffix “-R98”)⑪
Internal UtiliNet Series IV IWR Radio -R67
Single-Mode Dymec 5843SHRT Fiber-Optic Modem⑫ -R44
Multi-Mode Dymec 5843HRT Fiber-Optic Modem⑫ -R45
SCADA Communication Device and Mounting (furnished by S&C, requires Suffix “-R98”)⑪
SpeedNet ME Mesh End-Point Radio  -R240
MDS TransNET 900 Transceiver with Diagnostics -R19